

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 17276-17277/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2008 in MFA No.2420/2008, dated 12/09/2012 in RP No.1516/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

ARCHEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANAGOUDA BOJAPPAGOUDA GOUDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with IA 1-2 ( c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

Date: 04/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the subject land has already been de-acquired and, therefore, there was no justification of entertaining execution petition filed by the respondents.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay and so also special leave petition returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|