

"

ITEM NO.100

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32457-32458/2013

ARCHEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMANAGOUDA BOJAPPAGOUDA GOUDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.Chandra Sekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

The learned Advocate, Mr. A.A. Kalebudde has cast appearance on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 and 2. He seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is given to him.

The learned counsel for the said respondents has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the learned counsel for the petitioners. The learned counsel for the petitioners shall do the needful in a week's time.

List again on 22.1.2014.

|  
|  
|rd

|  
|  
|REGISTRAR

(M.K. HANJURA)

|  
|  
|