

LISTING ON 18.07.2014  
COURT NO. 1  
ITEM NO. 6

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 32457-32458 OF 2013  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4  
(Application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Archeological Survey of India

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Ramanagouda Bojappagouda Goudra & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.10.2013, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the subject land has already been de-acquired and, therefore, there was no justification of entertaining execution petition filed by the respondents.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay and so also special leave petition returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti in addition to the ordinary process."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 through registered A.D. post and Dasti in addition also issued to the counsel for the petitioner for effecting service on respondents. Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and filed counter affidavit on their behalf. Copy of the same has been included in the Paper Books. A.D. card duly signed has been received in respect of respondent No. 3 but no

appearance.

The above mentioned matters were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 07.04.2014, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has already come on record.  
Respondent no.3 is reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.  
No further steps required. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 11.07.2014 filed an application for adjournment shown in the advance list dated 18.07.2014. But time of filing the application is expired on 10.07.2014 as per circular dated 30.04.2014. Counsel has been informed vide this registry's letter dated 14.07.2014. Copy of the same is kept on the file and available in the court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankolekar Grurdatta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR