

LISTING ON 22.08.2014
COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 9

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 32457-32458 OF 2013
WITH
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)
AND
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4
(Application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP)
AND
INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. _____
(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Archeological Survey of India

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Ramanagouda Bojappagouda Goudra & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.07.2014 with an office report dated 17.07.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Learned counsel for the petitioner prays
for and is granted time of four weeks for filing
rejoinder affidavit.
List the matter after four weeks. "**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 20.08.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit with the leave of the Hon'ble Court. Same is being circulated with this report.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21st day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. Ankolekar Grurdatta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR