

LISTING ON 13.02.2015

COURT NO. 3

ITEM NO. 4

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 32457-32458 OF 2013

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4

(Application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the additional affidavit)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 2363 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for exemption from filing Certified Copy)

Archeological Survey of India

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Ramanagouda Bojappagouda Goudra & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SLP NOS. 32457-32458 OF 2013

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.01.2015 with an office report date 21.01.2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"List the matter on 13th February, 2015.
SLP(C)No.....Diary No.2129/15 be
notified along with these petitions, provided the
defects are cured before that time."**

Accordingly, the defects have been cured in SLP No. D. No. 2129/2015 and registered as SLP No. 2363 of 2015 and have been tagged together.

SLP NO. 2363 OF 2015

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 11.11.2014 passed by the Learned Civil Judge (Sr. Dn.), Gadag, Karnataka in Execution Case No. 56/2009.

It is submitted that Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Advocate has filed a letter dated 19.01.2015. Copy of letter dated 19.01.2015 has been placed at page no. 61 of the SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 32457-58 of 2013 @ CC.. Nos. 17276-17277 of 2013 between same parties arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.10.2013 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court (copy of order dated 04.10.2013 is enclosed).

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of February, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. Ankolekar Grurdatta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR