

LISTING ON 17.03.2015

COURT NO. 6

ITEM NO. 9

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 32457-32458 OF 2013

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4

(Application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the additional affidavit)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 2363 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for exemption from filing Certified Copy)

Archeological Survey of India

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Ramanagouda Bojappagouda Goudra & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.02.2015 with an office report date 12.02.2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

"SLP (C) 32457-32458 of 2013

List the matters on 17.03.2015 for final disposal.

SLP(C) No. 2363 of 2015

Issue notice.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

List on 17.03.2015 for final disposal.

In the meantime, the operation and implementation of the impugned orders (as per Para 8(A) of the petitions) shall remain stayed."

SLP NOS. 32457-32458 OF 2013

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP NO. 2363 OF 2015

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copy to issue show cause notice to respondent no. 3 despite this Registry's letter dated 21.02.2015. Hence, show cause notice could not be issued.

It is further submitted that Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, Advocate has not filed vakalat/appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 and has also not filed counter affidavit, so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16th day of March, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. Ankolekar Grurdatta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR