

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).  
32457-32458/2013

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 25/11/2008  
IN MFA NO. 2420/2008 AND DATED 12/09/2012 IN RP NO. 1516/2011  
PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

ARCHEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAMANAGOUDA BOJAPPAGOUDA GOUDRA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY AND C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY  
IN REFILING SLP AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 2363/2015

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND INTERIM RELIEF AND  
OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 11/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

Mr. Basavaprabhu S .Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Exemption from filing O.T. and certified copy is granted.

The petitioner in the present Special Leave petitions is the beneficiary of an acquisition under the Land Acquisition Act, 1894. The acquired land has been de-notified under Section 48(1) of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894 by order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2011. The grievance of the petitioner is that despite the aforesaid order of de-notification the award is being executed.

The petitioner has remedies before the High Court in addition to the writ petition stated to have been filed by it which will, naturally, be decided by the High Court on its own merits.

In view of the above, we do not entertain the Special Leave Petitions any further which are disposed of in the above terms.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER